	09/	38	1	96	8
514 Rec	'd PCT/PTO	0	1	OCT	19 99

II RELUKDA	02-04-2000				
MR\$ 10.01.99 PA					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101259414				
1. Name of Conveying Partylies): Patrick GONIDEC, Pascal Gerard ROUYER, and Guy Bernard VAUCHEL	2. Name and Address of Name:	of Receiving Partylies): HISPANO-SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES			
	Internal Address:				
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Route du Pont VIII F 76700 Gonfreville L'Orcher			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	FRANCE			
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 					
Execution Date: August 25, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
TURBOJET THRUST REVERSER WITH DOWNSTREAM OBSTACLES					
Additional Nur	hers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved: 1			
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	⊠ Enclosed				
Alexandria, VA 22314	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
DO NOT USE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is			
a true copy of the original document. Klifton L. Kime, Reg. No. 42,733	14 -1	September 30, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Assignment WI Application:

WHEREAS, I. (WE)

- Patrick GONIDEC
 Pascal, Gérard ROUYER
- 3) Guy, Bernard VAUCHEL

1) 10 Rue de Bourgogne 76290 MONTIVILLIERS FRANCE

2) 49 Val Bosquet 76430 SAINT AUBIN ROUTOT FRANCE

3) 316 Rue Pierre Mendès France 76610 LE HAVRE FRANCE

ınd

RECORDED: 10/01/1999

-espectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: TURBOJET THRUST REVERSER WITH DOWNSTREAT OBSTACLES

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on _____ August 25,1999___

WHEREAS.

HISPANO-SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Route du Pont VIII F 76700 GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto haid ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted that effor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I. (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the as signee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE. it (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Furtner, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawini papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause lany and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to ald said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention i the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: PARIS	FRANCE
Dale: <u>August 25, 1999</u>	P. Gonidec. Signature of lavendor,
Dale:August 25, 1999	P. G. ROUY F.R. Signature of inventor)
Dale: <u>August 25, 1999</u>	G. B. Dauche
Date:	Signature of Inventors
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) PATENT

REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0997